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HRES 47
Expressing the sense of the House of Representatives regarding the contributions of the Convention on
International Trade in Endangered Species of Wild Fauna and Flora.

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: International Affairs
Introduced: Jan 20, 2011
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Terrorism, Nonproliferation, and Trade.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Terrorism, Nonproliferation, and Trade.  (Mar 1, 2011) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-resolution/47 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-23] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: FL   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (39 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Faleomavaega, Eni F. H. [D-AS-At Large] D · AS Jan 20, 2011

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Jan 20, 2011

Rep. Connolly, Gerald E. [D-VA-11] D · VA Jan 20, 2011

Rep. Deutch, Theodore E. [D-FL-19] D · FL Jan 20, 2011

Rep. Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5] D · MN Jan 20, 2011

Rep. Farr, Sam [D-CA-17] D · CA Jan 20, 2011

Rep. Hirono, Mazie K. [D-HI-2] D · HI Jan 20, 2011

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA Jan 20, 2011

Rep. Lewis, John [D-GA-5] D · GA Jan 20, 2011

Rep. Moran, James P. [D-VA-8] D · VA Jan 20, 2011

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-38] D · CA Jan 20, 2011

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Jan 20, 2011

Rep. Stark, Fortney Pete [D-CA-13] D · CA Jan 20, 2011

Rep. Thompson, Mike [D-CA-1] D · CA Jan 20, 2011

Rep. Wasserman Schultz, Debbie [D-FL-20] D · FL Jan 20, 2011

Rep. Wu, David [D-OR-1] D · OR Jan 20, 2011

Del. Christensen, Donna M. [D-VI-At Large] D · VI Feb 14, 2011

Rep. Eshoo, Anna G. [D-CA-14] D · CA Feb 14, 2011

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-15] D · CA Feb 14, 2011

Rep. Kucinich, Dennis J. [D-OH-10] D · OH Feb 14, 2011

Rep. McNerney, Jerry [D-CA-11] D · CA Feb 14, 2011

Rep. Rothman, Steven R. [D-NJ-9] D · NJ Feb 14, 2011

Del. Bordallo, Madeleine Z. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU Mar 10, 2011

Rep. Ackerman, Gary L. [D-NY-5] D · NY Mar 10, 2011

Rep. Carnahan, Russ [D-MO-3] D · MO Mar 10, 2011

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-51] D · CA Mar 10, 2011

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Mar 10, 2011

Rep. Holt, Rush [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Mar 10, 2011

Rep. Sherman, Brad [D-CA-27] D · CA Mar 10, 2011

Rep. Berman, Howard L. [D-CA-28] D · CA Mar 29, 2011

Rep. Schiff, Adam B. [D-CA-29] D · CA Mar 29, 2011

Rep. Van Hollen, Chris [D-MD-8] D · MD Mar 29, 2011

Rep. DeFazio, Peter A. [D-OR-4] D · OR Apr 15, 2011

Rep. McCarthy, Carolyn [D-NY-4] D · NY Apr 15, 2011

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN May 13, 2011

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-14] D · MI May 26, 2011

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Jun 21, 2011

Rep. Bass, Karen [D-CA-33] D · CA Jun 21, 2011

Del. Sablan, Gregorio Kilili Camacho [D-MP-At Large] D · MP Jul 19, 2011
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Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Foreign Affairs Committee House Referred to Mar 1, 2011

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

International Affairs

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Jan 20, 2011) 

Recognizes the important contributions that the Convention on International Trade in Endangered Species of Wild Fauna

and Flora has made in regulating international trade in endangered species and protecting endangered species

worldwide.

Recognizes the increasing importance of the Convention in addressing multiple and compounding threats on species and

ecosystems arising from over-exploitation, habitat loss, invasive species, disease, and the effects of climate change.

Applauds the Convention's recent leadership in reaffirming strong protections for the African elephant, and other

endangered species.

Urges: (1) renewed, expanded, and accelerated commitments to the Convention by all Parties to ensure the Convention's

contribution to species conservation; (2) the U.S. delegation to the Convention to utilize international cooperation to

encourage other Parties to the Convention to collaborate effectively to curb excessive exploitation of species for

international trade; and (3) the Convention to adopt stronger protections for the polar bear, sharks, bluefin tuna, and other

endangered species at the 16th meeting of the Conference of the Parties in 2013.

Actions Timeline

Mar 1, 2011: Referred to the Subcommittee on Terrorism, Nonproliferation, and Trade.
Jan 20, 2011: Introduced in House
Jan 20, 2011: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR E92)
Jan 20, 2011: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.
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